# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM427354

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
FIFTH THIRD BANK		05/08/2017	Banking Corporation: OHIO	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CURA PARTNERS, LLC
Street Address:	2300 Warrenville Road
City:	Downers Grove
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60515
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type Number Word Mark		Word Mark
Registration Number:	3391392	AID & ASSIST AT HOME WHERE THE HEART IS
Registration Number:	4497533	AID & ASSIST AT HOME WHERE THE HEART IS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045723408

Email: mramic@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mia Ramic King and Spalding Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street NE Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24046.015117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/s/ Mia Ramic
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Mia Ramic
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Intellectual Property Release - Cura#page1.tif source=Intellectual Property Release - Cura#page2.tif source=Intellectual Property Release - Cura#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006057 FRAME: 0746

900405862

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK, LICENSE AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT AND GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT RIGHTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK, LICENSE AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT AND GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT RIGHTS, dated as of May 8, 2017, is made by FIFTH THIRD BANK, an Ohio banking corporation ("Agent") in favor of ADDUS HEALTHCARE, INC. an Illinois corporation and CURA PARTNERS, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company (each a "Grantor", and, collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of November 2, 2009 and the Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of August 11, 2014, Grantors granted a first priority security interest to the Agent in and to all Grantors' now owned or existing trademarks, including as set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent executed a Trademark, License and Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of November 2, 2009, ("2009 IP Security Agreement"), which was duly recorded on July 28, 2010 at Reel 4249, Frame 0298 with the Trademark Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Agent executed a Grant of Security Interest in Trademark and Copyright Rights, dated as of August 11, 2014, (together with the 2009 IP Security Agreement, collectively the "IP Security Agreements"), which was duly recorded on August 19, 2014, at Reel 5348 Frame 0192 with the Trademark Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Grantors and to dissolve those liens and encumbrances created by the IP Security Agreements.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the IP Security Agreements in the Trademarks, (b) release its security interest in the Trademarks, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Agent in the Trademarks.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

30392853

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006057 FRAME: 0747

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark, License and Copyright Security Agreement and Grant of Security Interest in Trademark and Copyright Rights to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

FIFTH THIRD BANK

Nathaniel Sher

Vice President

### SCHEDULE 1

## **TRADEMARKS**

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Title</u>	U.S. Registration No.	Date <u>Registered</u>
Cura Partners, LLC	AID & ASSIST AT HOME WHERE THE HEART IS	3391392	3/4/2008
Cura Partners, LLC	AID & ASSIST AT HOME WHERE THE HEART IS	4497533	3/18/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 006057 FRAME: 0749

**RECORDED: 05/12/2017**